Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
3-4-10 F				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 5 103	3590785 uments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sivento Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 1, 2003	Street Address: <u>379 Interpace Parkway</u>			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Parsippany</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u>			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 07054-0677 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No CECEIVER MAR - 4 2010	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,629,437 5,902,892 Settached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name:Edward W. Grolz Internal Address: _Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>			
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Garden City	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>11530</u>	_			
Phone Number: <u>516-742-4343</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>19-1013</u>			
Fax Number: <u>516-742-4366</u> Email Address: <u>intprop@ssmp.com</u>	Authorized User Name Edward W. Grolz			
9. Signature:	3/2/2018 Date			
Edward W. Grolz Name of Person Signing Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to the tot (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Decuments to tot (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: D				

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 455(Atbandria, V.A. 283) 2945A



STATE OF ALABAMA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document Beth Chapman

2. has been signed by
3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public

4. bears the seal/stamp of Beth Chapman

State of Alabama

CERTIFIED

5. at Montgomery, Alabama

10TH day of February 2009 6. the

Secretary of State, State of Alabama 7. by

8. No.

2009-1065

9. Seal/Stamp



10. Signature:

etter C

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0826

1	l -	FILED	EFFECTIVE-
	ALABAMA ARTICLES OF MERG MERGING	DEC 30 2002 ER TIME	JAN 0 1 2003
	SIVENTO INC. WITH AND INTO DEGUSSA CORPORAT		Y OF STATE

In accordance with the Code of Alabama, 1975, the following articles of merger are submitted.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is: Degussa Corporation
- 2. The plan of merger is as follows: <u>SIVENTO Inc.</u>, an Alabama corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Degussa Corporation, will be merged with and into Degussa Corporation, an Alabama corporation, with Degussa Corporation surviving the merger. At the effective time of the merger, 12:05 am January 1, 2003, all outstanding shares of SIVENTO Inc. will be canceled and no consideration will be paid for such shares. Degussa Corporation will assume all of the obligations and liabilities of SIVENTO Inc. The merger shall be deemed to have occurred immediately after the merger of CREANOVA Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Degussa Corporation.
- 3. The number of shareholder votes required, their designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes to be cast by each voting group and the number of votes cast for and against the plan:
- The number of votes cast for the plan by each voting group was sufficient for approval by the voting group.
- 5. Shareholder approval was not required.
- Immediately before the merger, the parent corporation owned at least 80% of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary.
- 7. The county where the articles of incorporation for each domestic corporation Involved in the merger is filed: <u>The Articles of Incorporation for Degussa Corporation. the</u> <u>surviving Alabama corporation, were filed in the County of Mobile. State of Alabama.</u> <u>The Articles of Incorporation of SIVENTO Inc., the Alabama corporation to be merged</u> into Degussa Corporation, were filed in the County of Montgomery. State of Alabama.

Dated: December 31, 2002

Degussa Corporation

AL013 - 5/31/00 C T System Online

corporation

nocon iti signature

RECEIVED

Peter A. Vinocur, Secretary and General Counsel name & title

DEC 3 0 2002

SECRETARY OF STATE

> PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0827

ALABAMA ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING SIVENTO INC. WITH AND INTO DEGUSSA CORPORATION

In accordance with the Code of Alabama, 1975, the following articles of merger are submitted.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is: Degussa Corporation
- 2. The plan of merger is as follows: <u>SIVENTO Inc.</u> an Alabama corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Decussa Corporation. will be merged with and into Decussa Corporation. an Alabama corporation. with Decussa Corporation surviving the merger. At the effective time of the marger. 12:05 am January 1, 2003, all outstanding shares of SIVENTO Inc. will be canceled and no consideration will be paid for such shares. Decussa Corporation will assume all of the obligations and liabilities of SIVENTO Inc. The merger shall be deemed to have occurred immediately after the merger of CREANOVA Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Degussa Corporation.
- The number of shareholder votes required, their designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes to be cast by each voting group and the number of votes cast for and against the plan;
- 4. The number of votes cast for the plan by each voting group was sufficient for approval by the voting group.
- 5. Shareholder approval was not required.
- 6. Immediately before the merger, the parent corporation owned at least 80% of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary.
- 7. The county where the articles of incorporation for each domestic corporation involved in the merger is filed: <u>The Articles of Incorporation for Degussa Corporation, the</u> <u>surviving Alabama corporation, were filed in the County of Mobile. State of Alabama.</u> <u>The Articles of Incorporation of SIVENTO Inc., the Alabama corporation to be merged</u> into Degussa Corporation, were filed in the County of Montgomery. State of Alabama.

Dated: December 31. 2002

1 Es signature

Peter A. Vinccur, Secretary and General Counsel name & title

Deguasa Corporation corporation AL013 - 5/31/00 C T System Online

> PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0828

123

1917 A. A. A. A.

Beng nerth as le la suit a suit a suit p entry le restat a sant la suit e Thank Sant Bard Sintenais

-83

Secretary of State State of Alabama

になるの時代という

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document filed in this office on Date Julian 2032

for

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0829

.

I